
Operating day
Service exception

Letterkenny (Bus Station)

Drumkeen (Southbound)

Stranorlar (Pound Street)

Ballybofey (McElhineys)

dep

arr

13:25

13:43

13:56

13:58

17:40

18:01

|

18:19

Monday - Friday & Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

491 Letterkenny to Ballybofey via Drumkeen

Valid from 30.06.2025



Operating day
Service exception

Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)

Stranorlar (Meeting House Street)

Drumkeen (Northbound)

Letterkenny (Bus Station)

dep

arr

07:50

07:54

08:02

08:15

Monday - Friday & Saturday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

491 Ballybofey to Letterkenny via Drumkeen

Valid from 30.06.2025


