## Letterkenny to Ballybofey via Drumkeen

Operating day			Monday - Friday & Saturday		
Service exception					
Letterkenny (Bus Station)	dep	13:25	17:40		
Drumkeen (Southbound)		13:43	18:01		
Stranorlar (Pound Street)		13:56	I		
Rallyhofey (McElhineys)	arr	13.58	18:19		

<sup>\*</sup> The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







## **Ballybofey to Letterkenny via Drumkeen**

Operating day			Monda	ay - Friday & Saturday
Service exception				
Ballybofey (Main Street Butt Hall)	dep	07:50		
Stranorlar (Meeting House Street)		07:54		
Drumkeen (Northbound)		08:02		
Letterkenny (Bus Station)	arr	08:15		

<sup>\*</sup> The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network





